

À

ITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10285/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in WA No. 2023/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.B.V. MAHESWARULU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.  
Ms. M Indrani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, learned counsel commenced  
arguments at 12.35 p.m. and argued till 1.00 p.m. The matter  
remained part-heard.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master