

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10285/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in WA No. 2023/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.B.V. MAHESWARULU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In our opinion, the issue agitated in the present special leave petition is directly covered by a decision of 2-Judge Bench of this Court in Food Corporation of India & Ors. vs. Ramesh Kumar, (2007) 8 SCC 141. Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master